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of the United States government, and as a tribute of respect 
from his fellow members 

Be it further resolved, That this resolution be duly entered 
in the journals of the two houses, and that a copy thereof, suit-
ably engrossed and signed by the governor of the state and by 
the presiding officers of the two houses, and attested by the 
chief clerks thereof, be forwarded to Mr. Campbell. 

[No. 116, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 30. 

Conveying expressions of appreciation to the members of the 
capitol commission. 

WHEREAS, The terms of office of the members of the capitol 
commission expire on July first of the present year; and 

WHEREAS, F1'OM the thought and labors of the members of 
this commission has sprung Wisconsin's magnificent capitol 
building, surpassed by no other capitol building in the United 
States; and 

WHEREAS, These honorable and public spirited men have not 
only served Wisconsin faithfully and otherwise well, but have 
devoted their time and energies to the planning and construc-
tion of this wonderful building without. compensation. Now, 
therefor, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That this 
legislature, for and on behalf of the people of the state of 
Wisconsin, and for and on its own behalf, -  hereby conveys to 
the members of the capitol commission, collectively and individ-
ually, expressions of appreciation for a great work well done. 
Be it further 

Resolved, That. copies of these resolutions suitably engrossed 
and attested by the signatures of the presiding officers of the 
two houses be forwarded to the present members, former 111C111- 

bers, and to the families of deceased members of the capitol 
commission. 

[No. 122, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 31. 

Referring to the next legislature a proposed amendment to the 
constitution. 

WFTER17. S, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have agreed to the following pro-
posed amendment to section 21 of article IV of the constitution: 
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(Article IV) Section 21. Each member of the legislature shall 
receive for his services • • • such sum • • • to be 
paid at such times and in such manner as shall be prescribed 
by law. * * • The compensation prescribed for members 
of the legislature immediately prior to the adoption of this a-
mendment shall continue in force until changed by the legis-
lature in a manner consistent with the other provisions of Otis 
constitution. 

Be it resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That 
this proposed amendment be referred to the legislature to be 
chosen at the next general election, and that the same shall be 
published for three months previous to the time of holding 
such election. 

[No. 123, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 32. 

Referring to the next legislature a proposed amendment to the 
constitution. 

WHEREAS, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have agreed to the following 
proposed amendment to sections 6 and 7 of article VII of the 
constitution: (Article VII) Section 6. The legislature may 
alter the limits, decrease or increase the number of circuits, 
making them as compact and convenient as practicable, and 
bounding them by county lines; but no such alteration, decrease 
or increase shall have the effect to remove a judge from office. 
In case of an increase of circuits, the judge or judges shall be 
elected as provided in this constitution and receive a salary not 
less than that herein provided for judges of the circuit court. 

SECTION 7. For each circuit there shall be chosen by the 
qualified electors thereof, one or more circuit judges • • • 
as the legislature may, from time to time, authorize. • • • 
Every circuit judge shall reside in the circuit from which he 
is elected, and shall hold his office for such term and receive 
such compensation as the legislature shall prescribe. 

Be it resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That 
this proposed amendment be referred to the legislature to be 
chosen at the next general election, and that the same shall be 
published for three months previous to the time of holding such 
election. 


